
Office of the Pr. Chief Comnmissioner of Income Tax, N.W. Region, 
Aayakar Bhawan, Sector-17 E, Chandigarh 

Telefax: 0172-2544252; E-mail: dcithqjudl @gmail.com 

F. No. Pr.CCIT/Chd./(HQ.)Judl./YPS/2023-24/ 3133 

Sr. 

faqu/Sub: Income-Tax Department, North-West Region, Chandigarh-Young Professional 

Scheme - Shortlisting of applications for calling for interview - Reg. 

1. 

2 

Out of the total 145 applications received in this office in connection with the 

under the Young Professionals Scheme 
engagement of Young Professionals 
notified/advertised by this office vide advertisement dated 26.08.2023, the Screening 

Committee after setting aside the ineligible applications (due to non-fulfillment of criteria 

pertaining to age and essential qualifications), shortlisted 18 candidates as below following 

the criteria based on marks of the candidates obtained in Essential Qualifications, Preferred 

Qualification, Additional Qualification and Work Experience in Direct Taxes: 

3 

No. 

4. 

5 

6. 

7. 

8 

GIA, 3ATTGR YAH,ter-17 %qusTo-160017 

9. 

10. 

11. 

MEMORANDUM 

Name of the Candidate 

(Sh./Ms./Mrs.) 
Ishita Goyal 

Raj Bhanawat 

fao 

IRA HROTR/ Govt.of India 

Nanvi Gupta 

Vipin Kumar 

Adarsh Mohan Nigam 

Sanandan Roy 

Shiana Monga 

Jayanti Singla 

Pardyum Singla 

Sameeksha Gupta 

Vasanth. R 

DOB 

22.11.1994 

30.08.1995 

21.08.1990 

28.06.1997 

01.07.1999 

19.05.1993 

06.09.1998 

01.09.1997 

25.08.1998 

Date: 19.10.2023 

08,12.1994 

04.08.1990 



12. 

13. 

4 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

Deepesh Gome 

Rohit Sahu 

Niren Sharma 

Priyanka Choudhary 

Shadab Shamim 

Pusker Verma 

Bhagyashri 

06.09.1991 

21.08.1995 

19.11.2000 

19.04.1989 

07.02.1994 

07.01.1995 

25.04.1997 

3. The above candidates are required to appear in person for interview before the 

Selection Committee on October 30, 2023 at Conference Hall, 1st Floor, Aayakar Bhawan, 

Sector-17E, Chandigarh-160017. 

The shortlisted candidates will be informed separately through E-mail regarding the 

date and time of interview, along with the list of documents to be submitted at the time of 

interview. Any request for change of date or venue for the interview shall not be entertained. 

The candidates are advised to check their E-mail regularly for interview letter. 

5. This issues with the approval of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, 

Yoursfaithfully, 

(Ashok Gupta) 
Asstt. Commissioner of Income Tax (HÌ) (Judl.), 

Chandigarh 

North West-Region, Chandigarh. 
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