

भारत सरकार / Govt.of India प्रधान मुख्य आयकर आयुक्त कार्यालय, उ.प.क्षेत्र, आयकर भवन,सैक्टर-17 ई,चण्डीगढ़-160017 Office of the Pr. Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, N.W. Region, Aayakar Bhawan, Sector-17 E, Chandigarh Telefax: 0172-2544252; E-mail: dcithqjudl@gmail.com

F. No. Pr.CCIT/Chd./(HQ.)Judl./YPS/2023-24/ ろうろ

Date: 19.10.2023

MEMORANDUM

विषय/Sub: Income-Tax Department, North-West Region, Chandigarh-Young Professional Scheme - Shortlisting of applications for calling for interview - Reg.

Out of the total 145 applications received in this office in connection with the engagement of Young Professionals under the Young Professionals Scheme notified/advertised by this office vide advertisement dated 26.08.2023, the Screening Committee after setting aside the ineligible applications (due to non-fulfillment of criteria pertaining to age and essential qualifications), shortlisted 18 candidates as below following the criteria based on marks of the candidates obtained in Essential Qualifications, Preferred Qualification, Additional Qualification and Work Experience in Direct Taxes:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Candidate (Sh./Ms./Mrs.)	DOB
1.	Ishita Goyal	22.11.1994
2.	Raj Bhanawat	30.08.1995
3.	Nanvi Gupta	21.08.1990
4.	Vipin Kumar	28.06.1997
5.	Adarsh Mohan Nigam	01.07.1999
6.	Sanandan Roy	19.05.1993
7.	Shiana Monga	06.09.1998
8.	Jayanti Singla	01.09.1997
9.	Pardyum Singla	25.08.1998
10.	Sameeksha Gupta	08.12.1994
11.	Vasanth. R	04.08.1990



12.	Deepesh Gome	06.09.1991
13.	Rohit Sahu	21.08.1995
14.	Niren Sharma	19.11.2000
15.	Priyanka Choudhary	19.04.1989
16.	Shadab Shamim	07.02.1994
17.	Pusker Verma	07.01.1995
18.	Bhagyashri	25.04.1997

p

3. The above candidates are required to appear in person for interview before the Selection Committee on October 30, 2023 at Conference Hall, 1st Floor, Aayakar Bhawan, Sector-17E, Chandigarh-160017.

4. The shortlisted candidates will be informed separately through E-mail regarding the date and time of interview, along with the list of documents to be submitted at the time of interview. Any request for change of date or venue for the interview shall not be entertained. The candidates are advised to check their E-mail regularly for interview letter.

5. This issues with the approval of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, North West-Region, Chandigarh.

> Yours faithfully, (Ashok Gupta) Asstt. Commissioner of Income Tax (HQ) (Judl.), Chandigarh